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2025 ONTARIO WOMEN'S MID-AMATEUR PLAYER OF THE YEAR TOURNAMENT LISTING

1st Place Point
Value

10000

9000

8000

7000

LPGA Tour Event

US Women's Amateur (USGA)
US Women's Mid-Amateur (USGA)
The Women's Amateur (R&A)

WAGR events Power number: 1000+

Canadian Women's Amateur
Canadian Women's Mid-Amateur
WAGR events Power number: 900-999

1st Place Point
Value

6000

5000

4000

3000

WAGR events Power number: 800-899

ON Women's Amateur
ON Women's Mid-Amateur
WAGR events Power number: 500-799

US Women's Open Final Qualifier
WAGR events Power number: 300-499

ON Women's Match Play
US Women's Amateur - Stroke Play
US Women's Mid-Amateur - Stroke Play
The Women's Amateur - Stroke Play
WAGR events Power number: 100-299

1st Place Point
Value

2000

1000

500

200

WAGR events Power number: 50-59

US Women's Amateur - Qualifier
US Women's Mid-Amateur - Qualifier
CPKC Women's Open Qualifier

Ontario Champion of Champions
Ontario Public Amateur - Overall

Indigenous Ontario Championship -

Overall
Ontario Women's Four-Ball Campionship

WAGR Event Power Number 1-49

ON Women's Match Play Qualifier
Member Club Invitational Event Multi
Day

Member Club Invitational Single Day
Event

Ranking Eligibility:

** All players exempt into any championship will receive 500 points **
(note: this does not apply to sponsors exemptions in pro events)
**NCAA events will not count towards Golf Ontario POTY

1. A MAXIMUM of 8 ranked events will count towards POTY from Nov 1, 2024 - Oct 31, 2025
2. A MAXIMUM of 4 International events will be included
3. a player MUST play in a Golf Ontario event to be eligible for the Player of the Year Rankings.

4. A player MUST be an actice Golf Ontario or Golf Canada member, either through: A member club or The Public Player Program (with a current Golf Canada Handicap Index.)

5. A player MUST be a primary resident of Ontario
*Exception: OVGA member clubs & members may also qualify




