

2025 ONTARIO WOMEN'S MID-AMATEUR PLAYER OF THE YEAR TOURNAMENT LISTING

Maximum of Eight (8) Counting Events to the Ontario Women's Mid-Amateur Order of Merit				
1st Place Point Value	10000	9000	8000	7000
	LPGA Tour Event	US Women's Amateur (USGA) US Women's Mid-Amateur (USGA) The Women's Amateur (R&A)	WAGR events Power number: 1000+	Canadian Women's Amateur Canadian Women's Mid-Amateur WAGR events Power number: 900-999
1st Place Point Value	6000	5000	4000	3000
	WAGR events Power number: 800-899	ON Women's Amateur ON Women's Mid-Amateur WAGR events Power number: 500-799	US Women's Open Final Qualifier WAGR events Power number: 300-499	ON Women's Match Play US Women's Amateur - Stroke Play US Women's Mid-Amateur - Stroke Play The Women's Amateur - Stroke Play WAGR events Power number: 100-299
1st Place Point Value	2000	1000	500	200
	WAGR events Power number: 50-59	US Women's Amateur - Qualifier US Women's Mid-Amateur - Qualifier CPKC Women's Open Qualifier Ontario Champion of Champions Ontario Public Amateur - Overall Indigenous Ontario Championship - Overall Ontario Women's Four-Ball Campionship WAGR Event Power Number 1-49	ON Women's Match Play Qualifier Member Club Invitational Event Multi Day	Member Club Invitational Single Day Event

Ranking Eligibility:

- ** All players exempt into any championship will receive 500 points ** (note: this does not apply to sponsors exemptions in pro events)
- **NCAA events will not count towards Golf Ontario POTY
- 1. A MAXIMUM of 8 ranked events will count towards POTY from Nov 1, 2024 Oct 31, 2025
- 2. A MAXIMUM of 4 International events will be included
- 3. a player MUST play in a Golf Ontario event to be eligible for the Player of the Year Rankings.
- 4. A player MUST be an actice Golf Ontario or Golf Canada member, either through: A member club or The Public Player Program (with a current Golf Canada Handicap Index.)
- 5. A player MUST be a primary resident of Ontario
- *Exception: OVGA member clubs & members may also qualify